Stangeland Glassfiber Produkter AS
Bedriftsvegen 33
4353 Klepp Stasjon, Norway
Telephone: +47 51 78 60 90
E-mail: post@glassfiber.no
Phenolic Grating
Document package

This is to certify:
That the FRP Grating
with type designation(s)
PPH 1-1/2" I-60 and MPH 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 6" RM
Issued to
Chinagrate Composite Structures (Nantong) Co.,Ltd.
Nantong, China
is found to comply with
DNV GL offshore standards
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships
DNV GL statutory interpretations DNVGL-SI-0364 – SOLAS interpretations
Application :
For use in locations according to enclosed Structural Fire Integrity Matrix.
Application is to be considered and accepted for each case/project.
Issued at Høvik  on 2018-11-19
This Certificate is valid until 2022-05-02.
DNV GL local station: Nantong CMC
Approval Engineer: Krzysztof Kolakowski
for DNV GL
Jowita Permoda
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
JOPER
DNV GL Seal
 Job Id: 262.1-006175-9
Certificate No: TAF00000KW
Revision No:  3
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
PPH1-1/2’’ I-60,
pultruded phenolic fiberglass reinforced plastic grating coated with a skid resistant coating (from Jotun
Coatings (Zhangjiagang) Co., Ltd.) on exposed side.
MPH 1-1/2″x 1-1/2’’ x 6’’ M,
moulded phenolic fiberglass reinforced plastic grating coated with a skid resistant coating (from Jotun
Coatings (Zhangjiagang) Co., Ltd.) on exposed side.
Product
Structural Fire
Intergrity Level
(ASTM F3059)
Flame Spread
Index
(ASTM E84)
Smoke
Developed
Index
(ASTM E84)
Max. Allowable
Free Span
(ASTM F3059)
PPH 1-1/2" I-60 (PPH60150) L2 0 100 1120 mm
MPH 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 6" RM
(MPH1560412A)
L2 0 55 1120 mm
Application/Limitation
The FRP grating is only evaluated in accordance with fire technical requirements. Other requirements